CH \$90.00 76034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400101

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS RADIO EAST INC.		09/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS Broadcasting Inc.	
Street Address:	51 W. 52nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76034071	KDKA
Serial Number:	78698274	KYW NEWSRADIO
Serial Number:	78698273	KYW NEWSRADIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129750111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-975-3061

Email: trademarks@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Aryn Emert

Address Line 1: 51 W. 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachael Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/Rachael Pierce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks - CBS Radio East Inc to CBS Broadcasting Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - CBS Radio East Inc to CBS Broadcasting Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0352

900379614

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CBS Radio East Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1271 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10020, is the owner of federal trademark registrations for the marks that are listed on the attached Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Marks") in connection with the classes of services as identified in Schedule "A" and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CBS Broadcasting Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with a place of business at 51 W. 52nd Street, New York, New York, 10019, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of September, 2016.

CBS RADIO EAST INC.

Name! Rebecca Borden

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

4677668

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0353

Schedule A

List of Federal Trademarks Owned by CBS Radio East Inc.

Mark	App. No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Class	Services
KDKA	76034071 25-Apr-00	2463748 26-Jun-01	38	Radio and television broadcasting services
KYW NEWSRADIO	78698274 23-Aug-05	3205236 6-Feb-07	41:	Entertainment services, namely, radio programming services and production of radio programs in the field of news, current events and entertainment via radio and internet; providing entertainment information in the field of current events reporting via Internet
KYW NEWSRADIO	78698273 23-Aug-05	3224116 3-Apr-07	38	Radio broadcasting services and Internet broadcasting services, namely, streaming of audio material on the Internet

4677668 2

RECORDED: 09/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0354